# OP \$40.00 2538868

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cohen Financial Services (DE), LLC		12/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunTrust Bank	
Street Address:	303 Peachtree St., NE., Suite 900	
Internal Address:	GA-ATL-0643	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2538868	COHEN FINANCIAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048135513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404) 813-1660

**Email:** suntrusttrademarks@suntrust.com

Correspondent Name: Claire M. Kimball

**Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 900

Address Line 2: GA-ATL-0643

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire M. Kimball
SIGNATURE:	/Claire M. Kimball/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Service Mark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Service Mark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0881

### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

COHEN FINANCIAL SERVICES (DE), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, grants and delivers, exclusively unto SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia banking corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the service mark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized by such mark and the registration thereof, and together with all claims arising out of any past, present or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Service Mark as of this 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

COHEN FINANCIAL SERVICES (DE), LLC

y: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Anand N. Gajjar

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0882

# Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Cohen Financial	2538868	February 19, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 12/20/2016